FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

01 FC:581

120,00 0

Attorney's Ref. No. 245-56028

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

R HEET To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jeffrey A. Ahlgren The United States of America, as represented by Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO Name: ary of Agriculture 3. Nature of Conveyance: Internal Addres ☐ Merger JUN 2 6 2001 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: **Execution Date:** May 24, 2001 City Washington State DC ZIP 20250 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/US01/03404 60/179,888 60,241,098 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheree Lynn Rybak, Ph.D. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed **Internal Address:** One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 **Street Address:** 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be 121 S.W. Salmon Street charged to deposit account 02-4550. Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 2001 Sheree Lynn Rybak, Ph.D. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000018 0103404

PATENT

REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
residing at 14926 W. Fieldcrest Drive, Brimfield, Illinois 61517-9522
having invented an improvement in <u>Biopolymer Thickener</u>
withJanine E. Trempy, Eric P. Knoshaug, William E. Sandine, and Karen P. Dierksen for which we have made application for Patent, identified as PCT/US01/03404, filed on February 2, 2001; which claims the priority of Serial No60/179,888_filed on February 2, 2000; and Serial No60/241,098filed on _October 16, 2000. WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.
Juffrey A. Ahlgren May 24, 2001 (signature) JEFFREY A. AHLGREN (date)
USDA Rev. 9/00

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0863